west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Monday, August 21, 2023
PERMIT MODIFICATION APPROVAL
Horizontal 6A / New Drill

JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, INC.
23 EGANFUSKEE ST., SUITE 126

JUPITER, FL 33477

Re:  Permit Modification Approval for RPT8-5
47-095-02851-00-00

Lateral Extension

JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, INC.

The Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the attached permit modification for the above referenced
permit. The attached modification has been approved and well work may begin. Please be
reminded that the oil and gas inspector is to be notified twenty-four (24) hours before permitted
well work is commenced.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926-.

Operator’s Well Number: RPT8-5
Farm Name: JACK & JEFFERY HAIR

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-095-02851-00-00
Horizontal 6A New Drill
Date Modification Issued: 08/21/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

08/25/2023



WW-6B AP| NO. 47-095 - 02851

(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. RPT85 -
Well Pad Name: RPT8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

Z ~

. / ; : b
1) Well Operator: Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. < |24610 Tyler McElroy |Shirley 7 1/2'
Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator’s Well Number: RPT8-5 / Well Pad Name: RPT8
3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Jack & Jeffrey Hair d Public Road Access: Big Run Rd.
4) Elevation, current ground: ~ 1245.5' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1245.5'
5) Well Type (a) Gas X 0il Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus Target Depth 6,935', Total Depth 17,527" 7

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6,935’ i

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus
10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 17,927 d

Ve

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 9,419.2 ¢ Oﬁiceﬁoicg:y Er?d Gas

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 215 ¢ AUG 0-9-2023

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: VVell Record 47-095-02141 -

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: _N/A Enm’nﬁeeﬁi’;mmim
/

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 1,690'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): N/A

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:
Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

025,202

Digitally signed by Stephen Mccoy
Step hen MCCOy Date: 2023.08.18 11:39:36 -0400'



WW-6B APl NO. 47- 095 . 02851
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. RPT8-5
Well Pad Name: RPT8

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE . .

Size Nsrw Grade Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For HEZ?}:@;? C]?:{III_EFT

(in) Used |~ 1b/ft Drilling (ft ———'@ : Cu—_p. FL)/CTS
Conductor |185/8"| New | J-55 87.5 Ib./ft. 30' 300 7 45 CTS
Surface 133/8"| New | H-40 48 Ib./ft. 300' 3000 208 CTS
Intermediate 1|8 5/8" | New | J-55 24 Ib./ft. 1,800 1,800’ /7 |524.13 Cuft/CTS
Intermediate 2
Production |5 1/2"| New | P-110 20 Ib./ft. 17,527 17,527" /13,029 Cu ft/CTS 4
Tubing N/A =+ 300" from surface
Liners N/A
TYPE Wall Anticipated Cement

Size (in) Dg—ggﬁ%n Thickness mpg—iess—“r-e- Mav, Fnternal %@é“—t Yield

Diameter (in) (in) (psi) Pressure (psi) ¥pe (cu. ft./k)
Conductor | 48 5/8" 26" 0.435 2,250 50 Class A/L| 1.19/1.15 CF per sack
Surface 13 3/8" 17 1/2" 0.330 1,730 1000 Class A/L| 1.19/1.15 CF per sack
Intermediate 1| g 5/8" 11" 0.264 2,950 1,500 | Class A/L| 1.19/1.14 OF per sack
Intermediate 2
Production 51/2" 77/8" 0.304 12,640 7,500 Class AJL| 1.19/1.27 CF per sack
Tubing N /A
Liners N/A &£ (\c@
Q\Q/QTO\\ r&‘\(\?
AO?JO “% \é§00
& S (@
e) Q) @ &
PACKERS I
PACKERS \@.\@\@

Kind: ¥

N/A
SiZCS: N/A
Depths Set: N / A

08/22/7433

Stephen Mccoy

Digitally signed by Stephen Mccoy
Date: 2023.08.18 11:39:49 -04'00'



WW-6B APl NO. 47- o095 - 02851
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. RpPTes
Well Pad Name: RreTs

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and Stimulate a new Horizontal Well. Using a top hole rig, we will drill top hole to set conductor
and surface casing, move in bottom hole rig drill on air to set intermediate casing, drill on air to top of
curve (KOP). Load hole with OBM trip out pick up BHA for curve and lateral drill well to planned TD.

Run production casing and cement per design. Move out rig move in frac company stimulate well with
water and sand per frac design.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Approx 200" per state approx 8,500 bbls of water, 150,000-400,000 Ibs of sand, friction reducer, 1# per

gallon, scale inhibitor and bacteria prevention1/4# per gallon 2,000 gallons 15% vol acid. 77 bpm @
6,500# pressure.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 27.64

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 8.69

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

. . O, G
Vertical - Every 500' Bow Centralizer, and 50' from top of ground. 609\_‘\?’9@
Horizontal - Every 84' Spiral Centralizer. , TRe N
Curve - Every 84' Spiral Centralizer. o 2 T \
&\% et
R

w %

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type: e
<&

?gs:f:oe string (13-3/8") - 15.6 PPG — Class A Cement, 1.5% Calcium Chloride, Cello-flake {if required) /
o Intermediate String (8-5/8") - 15.6 PPG — Class A Cement, 1.5% Calcium Chloride, Foam Preventer (FP-29L)
oc‘llr:;dlinﬁm string (5-1/2") - 14.5 PPG — 50% Class A Cement, 50% Fly Ash, Bentonite, Fluid Loss (FL-66), Foam Preventer (FP-24), Foam Preventer (FP-29L), Retarder (R-3), Sugar (Di only), Biocide (di it only)

o Surface String (13-3/8") - 15.6 PPG - Class L Cement, 1.75% Calcium Chloride, Cello-flake (if required)
o Intermediate String (8-5/8") - 15.6 PPG — Class L Cement, 0.75% Calcium Chloride, Foam Preventer (FP-29L)
o Production String (5-1/2") - 14.5 PPG — 80% Class L, 20% Fly Ash, Bentonite, Fluid Loss (FL-66) Foam Preventer (FP-29L), Foam Preventer (FP-29L), Retarder (R-3), Sugar (Displacement only), Biocide (Displacement only)

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

-~
Air Hole: 17.5" hole for the 13 3/8" fresh water case-Circulate until clean with air. If soaping, slug then dry.
Air Hole: 11" hole for the 8 5/8 intermediate water case-Circulate until clean with air. If soaping, slug then
dry.
7 7/8" hole for the 5 1/2 production case-Circulate with mud and sweeps for two times bottoms up. If

needed, weight up mud until no cuttings retrieved, then circulate with mud and sweeps for two times
bottoms up.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 3
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Well Site Safety Plan Anti-Collision Schematic
= RPT8-5

APl 47-095-02267

/ APl 47-095-00016-P

APl 47-095-01460

/ APl 47-095-00295-P

/'RPI 47-095-30565

o Z\,_‘]N:B
W T 408/25/2023
W S‘?\g:fa‘\“?@@é\
e
e

500" 1,000’ 2,000’
—LEGEND— e
————— 500’ from Bore Path 2

Scale: 1= 1,000’ 3;4
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Area of Review
API API API API API
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b

I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT e,
;gfw':% e ; THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY s"i:x‘.‘.’---%y?i‘.’.*@;z,
STELE = P00 KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE | SoF - CENSgy. 9%
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE RULES |§ 1
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT |3 No. 708 % 3
ggggﬁcéuum é E"I_f 200 OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. S*i, STATE OF e
- 22X v & 3
ELEVATION ___GPS CSIENEDS Doved rd /@.&éa”‘-— "«,%ﬁ-s-’.?:vm&?k‘j'f
submeter unit RPE. " bs.__708 ",,,:i’&.:a;,‘;i' sﬁi‘\s
KT
DATE July 19. 2023
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Division of Environmental Protection OPERATOR’S WELL NO.RPT8-5
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS API WELL NO. = o
47 _ 0955 02851
WELL TYPE: OIL__GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION__WASTE DISPOSAL_ _STATE CHORTY  (WPERMIT
(IF “GAS") PRODUCTION.X STORAGE __DEEP___SHALLOW.X A A
LOCATION: ELEVATION__1245.5"\WATER SHED Big Run of Outlet Middle Isld ccg%k (%;o‘z
DISTRICT. McElroy COUNTY_Tuler W
QUADRANGLE Shirley 7 1/2° R
SURFACE OWNER Jack A. Hair & Jeffrey K Hair ACREA n&go Ac.
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER Jack A. Hair & Jeffrey K Hair LEAIS_EAIEE!: A %Zf@qu&_

PROPOSED WORK:DRILL X CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATEX PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL ¢(SPECIFY)MODIFICATION

PLUG AND ABANDON_CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG__

TARGET FORMATION Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH_TVD = 6,935'; TMD = 17,527°

WELL OPERATOR_Jay—Bee 0il & Gas, Inc. DESIGNATED AGENTDeborah Broda—Morgan

ADDRESS?6 South Avenue W, Ste 118, Cranford NJ 07016ADDRESS___429 Simonion Road, Ellenboro,

WV 26346

=jerz7




form ww8

PG 2 OF 3

Parcels within Unit Boundary
Tags | Number | Tax Map -Parcel Surface Owner Acres
A s1 05-02-17 JACK A HAIR & JEFFREY K HAIR 85
B 52 05-02-02 JACK ALTON HAIR & JEFFREY HAIR 53.75
c s3 02-23-06 DALE H & BETTY PARR 18.62
D sS4 02-23-07 DALE H & BETTY PARR 46.5
z S5 02-23-08 DALE H & BETTY PARR 62
F S6 02-17-55 WANDA J PARR 34
G s7 02-17-56
J AWEEKLEY HRS, MONFORD NICHOLS & BETTY CUNNINGHAM o
- s8 02-17-57 RICHARD D & ERIKA L WILLIAMS 12.51
I s9 02-17-57.3 RICHARD D & ERIKA L WILLIAMS 31.22
510 02-17-57.2 RICHARD D & ERIKA L WILLIAMS 29.65
K 511 02-17-57.1 RICHARD D & ERIKA L WILLIAMS 20.47
L 512 02-16-31 CHRISTOPHER INVESTMENTS INC 60
Adjoining Parcels Ownership Table
Number | Tax Map -Parcel Surface Owner Acres
513 02-17-63 EDNA ROBERTS 110
514 02-17-58 CHRISTOPHER INVESTMENTS INC 58.5
515 02-17-32 SHALYNN R MCGRAW 61.66
516 02-17-34 SAMUEL C & SHERRI L HAMMETT & ROBERT E HAMMETT 20.45
517 02-17-35 SAMUEL C & SHERRI L HAMMETT & ROBERT E HAMMETT 29.54
518 02-17-53 WILLIAM J & ALMEDA S JAMES IRREVOCABLE TRUST 91.46
519 02-17-54 WANDA J PARR 17.43
520 02-23-09 DALE H & BETTY PARR 43.48
521 05-02-04 LLOYD D & PHYLLIS J WEEKLEY, BRIAN C LAPP & 167.56
KEVIN L LAPP
522 02-23-6.1 DALE H & BETTY PARR 8.01
523 05-02-03 MICHAEL SHERWOOD 14.5
$24 05-02-18 MICHAEL SHERWOOD 62.5
525 05-02-16 DUANE G NICHOLS 76.82
526 05-02-19 DUANE G NICHOLS, PHILLIP TODD NICHOLS & MORSE- BRANDT
FAMILY TRUST 12.5
527 05-02-29.1 MICHAEL D MORSE TRUSTEE MORSE-BRANDT FAMILY TRUST | 34.341
528 05-02-15 LEO W WIKER JOHN S WIKER & WILLIAM ] WIKER 155,27
529 05-02-01 JACK HAIR & JEFFREY K HAIR 53.31
530 02-23-03 JACK A HAIR & JEFFREY K HAIR 9
531 02-23-04 JACK A HAIR & JEFFREY K HAIR 9
532 02-23-05 JACK A HAIR & JEFFREY K HAIR 3
533 02-23-27 LOUISA WEEKLEY EST 7
534 02-23-01 MARGARET ADAMS 20
535 02-23-02 DALE H & BETTY PARR 70
536 02-22-11 ANGELA KAY DEGUELLE & KATHY A BLAKE 45,983
537 02-22-10 LESLIE ANN HENDERSON 45.983
538 02-16-34 JAMES A WEEKLEY HEIRS, MONFORD NICHOLS & BETTY
CUNNINGHAM 15
$39 02-16-33 JAMES A. WEEKLEY HRS 16.5
540 02-23-10 DALE H & BETTY PARR 6.53
541 02-16-32 JAMES A. WEEKLEY HRS 58
542 02-16-28 KENNETH & LORI TOMBLIN & MICHAEL TOMBLIN 290.32
543 02-16-30 CHRISTOPHER INVESTMENTS INC 40
il Ilu,
\‘\“‘,\‘g L".-T 4 é;:"l,’
5:' ‘:‘\ ,.-'{6' N.%';._ S0,
$OANTNG 2Y
£ { wows % . =
= % 3 H -
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API #: 47-095-02854" PLAT
RPT8-5 &, 2"
WELL # fgf@*’i%%% 3
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into the future COUNTY: TYL ER
STATE: WV
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Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. - RPT8-5 Permit - WW-6A1 Exhibit
. District . ey . Deed _
Tracts Pax Man/Parecl JBTract # Lessor, Grantor, Etc. Bosk/Page Acres
A 05-02-17 RPTS Jeffrey A Hair 398/535 85.000
A 05-02-17 RPT8 Jack J Hair 398/528 85.000
B 05-02-02 Ti-13 Drilling Appalachia Company 558/96 53.750
C 02-23-06 T3106 Larry Mark Adams 385/41 18.620
D 02-23-07 T4002B Cherie Lynn Bennett 402/772 46.500
E 02-23-08 T3109 Dale H. & Betty Parr 385/697 62.000
F 02-17-55 T3246 Pamela J Bonovitch 400/233 34.000
G 02-17-56 T3247 Robert L Archer 420/41 36.790
H 02-17-57 T3246A Bounty Minerals, LLC 285/506 93.850
1 02-17-57.3 T3246A Bounty Minerals, LLC 285/506 03.850
J 02-17-57.2 T3246A Bounty Minerals, LLC 285/506 93.850
K 02-17-57.1 T3246A Bounty Minerals, LLC 285/5006 93.850
L 02-16-31 T3245 Bounty Minerals, LLC APRRX 60.000
Zrilrra4
\‘\‘||Illll",' ;
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S ANCENSES. %%,
= NO. 708 .'_ =-;
=% 5 s * o
-_;-_%._'%STATE OF ‘z:-"g:.::
"',%’3»&‘7' VIRG\ & S -
%, By e g
r,"' foNaL © o R (]:,J
LUTTTTTIN %"@
) R &
o8 Doved T Lo W 0ge8e23
7 OQQQ‘\?\
| 47-095-02851 T
APT # #¥LL PLAT
y Bee . RPT8-5
3il & Gas sl PAGE 8 OF 3
NRI 0 DISTRICT: McELROY
D"\[*-_L-i Nt% s DATE: 07,19 /2023
Mo e IWUTe 1 counTy__ 1viER
STATE: \TAY




00S9F For/Lge %5 IS 22g-AR[ RRTE] Anag pue "H a[ed qaoob], £0-£2T-20 a
0059t wlS/g0F %5'c1IS sog-Aep SA[OIIN U0SIAPURH Anog qaoob], L0-£2-20

00S9F 1F5/68¢% 95 T1S aag-Arp PEIYRIOIN A3 M S[OUIIN Anag <00k, L0-8T-T0

0059t t/aob %9TIS ag-Ae[ LA 33 10Ul ‘W A UUOAX qeoov], L0-£T-50 ad
005'9¥F 009/FoF 08T dog-Ae[ Z}IN D vIpUBS qcoor], L0-£3-20 d
005°9F cli/vor %82l dg-Aep SIS q 2 Jedesiely dcoov], L0-85-T0 [§
005 gF Sg/Fgt %5515 ag-Ae[ EER ElEne i K % o Bpur] dqcool], L0-E5-c0 a
005 9F SiS/zel %S 'TIs ag-Aep ETORENRI L2 =N T, oz SOMELD qeoob], L0-£3-50

0059 LoG/Fot %9 eIs aag-Ae[ 1910 oo d| L ® T Maqoy geoob], L0-E5-c0

0059F ¥85/Set %S Tls dag-Ar[" 10N ¥\ > \n\vw D ¢ Haqoy qT00v], £L0-£2-30 a
0059 1L5/2el %G TS 20g-AB[ IR0 ENGY 3 =4 BUITAL qaoor], L0-82-30 a
0059t 122/90F 0 GT1s dog-Ae[ TRP0Y 0. =V < ZSIMIT qc00v], L0-£2-20 a
00%-gF i /vor 0, CTIs daql-Aep FETRLT e f@ Zh uyor gaoob], L0-£8-20 a
005 9t Frg/iof 0, G'BIS dog-Aef uBWNH T IP19] R} preuoq qaoob], L0-£2-20 (
005°gF 9/aob %GeIs Y -AR[ X[] 311 ‘UOSIOPUDH P Pleuoy fqcook], L0-£2-20 [
005 9 c1/aob %G TIS oy -AR[ U0SIDpUSH ueap BULION fqco0r], L0-8%-80 a
00591 1eg/50F 9% 8T1S dog-Aep UOSIAPUDL] uuy ENEEst qz00oF], L0-8T-30 1
00Sob otg/10t %S T1S 2og-Ae[ UOSIAPUd] vV EEEITIE qzoo¥], LO-£2-T0 a
0049 1/zof %ST1S ag-Aep UOSIapusy q ydosop dcoot], L0-€2-T0 d
00% gk 9857678 %G es aog-Aep A9[pEaH ' 1en #4200V LO-EEZ0 d
0059F 989/50F 06 Ee1s Jog-AR[ SakeH [A12yS fgaoob], L0-€3-T0

005 9F g6/Fot %Y Bl ag-Arf UBILIREH [IXElR) qeoob], L0-85-c0 a
005" gF 0gG/6¥C %S TS 2ag-Ae[ dumsn uuy ueaf qzoor], L0-85-20 a
005 9¥ €8/¥8¢ %9 als 2og-Ae[ Syuel] SO BULION qz0o0r], L0-88-80 (
0059F 68/¥g¢ %5S'a1S 23g-AB[ RELRGE] o1e) [RTRTE | qaoob], £0-82-30 a
50T oF STLTFRE oIS Soqg-ker Tio110,] v uopoys qeoob], £0-€2-20 a
005 9% og/vov %521 2ag-Aep [[2119:4 'S ene] FEGLIAR Z0-65-¢0 a
0059¥% g/90¥ %G TIs ag-AR[ P11 q S| geoob], £0-£2-30

0089 neg/ogh 0,5 T1S ag-Ae[ [TEREEE [erue( qcoor], 20-£2-20 1
0059t FLi/vov 0,8 T1s 2ag-Ae[ op1os[a | uesng dqzoofb], L0-88-30 d
0059 0L8/g0F %45 T1S doqg-Aef LR e ey eS0T dooofb], LO-8£2-T0 d
0059t 68/L¥Y %G T1s dog-Aep ofareq ATeTA doootb], LO-82-20

0059 1P5/68¢ %S T1S ag-AR[ aliue,] Weysuiuun) 2sIno| Anag fgeool, L0-Eg-820 d
0059 Frg/rot %STIS ag-AR[ UeIqao) o1 qcoob], L0-£2-20 a
005'9F Bil/ZOF 0, G e1s 3 -AR[ FRETR) o Qe , qaoob], L0-88-80

0059¥% Tllfzob 09,521 aag-Ael 1Pqdwe) noy Bpur| qcootb], £0-E5-50

005 9% Lzt fott %931 29g-Ae( oo "M S10] gaoob], L0-£2-20 a
0059 6Tg/S0r %G'T1IS dag-Ae[ aelg UATRIIRY qaoob], L0-8&-20

00GoF 889/50F %5 els dag-AR[ EREIT N'IN 1aydoisiag) dqzoob], L0-8T-20 a
005'9¥ glL/zovr %Y9TIS dag-AR[ pauuag uuAT ALY gaoot], L0-8£T-80 a
0T9'gI St/ott %S TIs 2ag-AR[ LETREEI ‘d preuoy 90I1E], 90-£2-T0 )
029'gl [STTER 0TS 2oq-Ae[ LETEET a pPAOTT 9OIE], 90-82-30 D
09’81 £Fg/Sgt 04G'T1IS Qag-Aep ROPPIM IRqezIf Q01L], 90-£2-20 )
039'81 601/01F 04G'TIS aag-Ae[ SIDNEM o aweydalg 901E]L, 00-£2-20

0759’81 981/91t %S TIs aog-Ar[ I9[[2ISOIN vV puoy 90IL], 90-£8-20

0T9'g1 £Fg/9gt %G TIS 2og-Ae[ P To1H 901% ], 90-£2-20

0T9'|T £rgR/9gt 9%G'TIs 22g-Ar dder] 1 Ay Q01E], Q0-£2-20 D
0T9'g1 £hg/ogt 9,5 a1s 20¢-AR[ ddey ) ueLg QOIE], 90-£2-T0 f
0T9'g1 teg/Sib %5 TIs ag-ARL P13, BULEIOT 9O1%], 90-£2-20 &)
0T9'81 rog/S1v %5 TIS ag-Ae[ uD DLIRIAL 1 Q01E ], 90-£T-C0 )
0T9'gI 1F/98¢ e aag-AR[ SUIEPY AR AL1e] CRIAR 90-£%-50 9]
054785 96/855 %58 TIs dog-Aef Aueduo) enpeeddy Suiug I-11, ©0-50-50
00058 825/g0¢ %S TIS 22g-Ae[ e r yoep SLdH L1-30-50
00058 CEG/g6t 0,5°21S 0 -Ae[ JeH v Aaxgapr LdH L1-80-50 Y
Sy Jseg/oogpedd | % GH] 3 "OoUET S50 b SPPTIA IS FReIL Al Eupﬂ'ﬂmlw_%nmwh e spoRd],

NQIYXE TV9-MM - NWIdJ S-8LAM - Ul ‘SeD B [I0 dag-Aef

08/25/2023



£ro'eb L11/85S 9%5'a1Ss oag-Ar[ ase?’] s Jauoissiwwio) [ewadg 1ad 1aatedsy [enpuan Bodyoelg esr] L¥ah], 9S5-L1-80 )
evg'6F LLS]6YS %5215 dog-Arp | DT S[BIRUIY SSO Lbet], 95-L1-20 )
£¥9 6 00&/698 %YTIS daq-Aep 71T 1] BUIP[OF] [RIDUIA 6 Vet 95-L1-80

£ro-of 18L/61F RS EIS 2agl-AR[ 1504 DYDY UA[OPEIA L¥et], 95-L1-30

tboob 655/6FS S 2ag-AR[ UOSIWRI[[IA ualey ret], 95-Z1-20

trg'6F LIL¥S %SelS 2ag-Aep S[PM "M 1ouep Fetl, 95-L1-20 )
trg6F 895/6tS 9%4CIS oag-Aep EREITY PETER ueyieN L¥et], 94-L1-80 !
eto-6¥ 895/6%S %4eIS aag-ARp SIDIBAN Query PRI L¥at], 956-L1-20

€9 6ot gtb/euy %49 TIS dagl-Aep ueunRRog ) epury LVTt], 9Y-L1-50

thooF 168/1F1 %9 TIS oag-Arf peaydIo 7 .@\ Aneg L¥et], 98-L1-30

[STXE 613/68% 04GT1S Pag-Ae[ PRIYRION &y S & Anag Pl 9G-Z1-30 )
£ro6f S5 /8ss %S BIs 2ag-AR[ 11 mzzwsMﬁ}, P .@&Vﬂ SA[IBLD L¥aL], 9S5-L1-T0 D)
ST PLS[6VS %STIS ag-ARp auamy s ~ C, auie VATASR 95-L1-20

£Fo oF Sb5/ess %Gels oag-Aep aupny | 0& " vi° % o7 Vze, 9G-Z1-20

£rg'or S95/oFS %9TIS aag-Aep AU [ "z ) 7 7, paeq Lbet], 95-L1-30

tho 6% 0g5/6FS %S TIs ag-Ae( onLy| 2 Y K/, o Weg L¥eE], 05-Z1-20

er9'6F ¥ /LS 0, CTIs ag-Ar( AdULIO,] Ay < &wz Aaayep LFety], 95-L1-30

&vo 6t 0g5/6tS %S TIS aag-Aef OULIBWIEIDI(] L) BLIE]A FAZZ I 95-L1-T0 )
ebg'6t B %SeIs ag-Ae[ SIAB(] ) N Apnp LFzh], 95-/1-20

£Fgor 1L5/6FS 9%S'TIS ag-Aer [[o1e) ) STua Lbet], 95-L1-20

e¥g-6t egy/6tS %S TIS 20(-Aef uojjog PyRg A2 95-L1-50

£ko-6b 805/6%5 %9 TIS ang-Ae[ ed N Auiue], Lbet], 95-L1-20 5
€Fo 61 665/c89 %9°T1S oag-Aef Aoqeg Luyog, auuyop L¥Te], 95-£1-50 )
tFo6F 1¥/ogh 0, GBS 2ag-Aef EENENY i FREL L], 9G-/1-50

000'FE 909/00F A 2ag-AR[ ISTLLL, AIBUOIDIDSIT A[JOYA SBWOLL], "} 99UBISUOD obzt], GG-L1-30

000°F€ 1£e/Fok %5'T1S dog-Aef WSUM elIUBXA], ool GS-L1-20

000°tE 6T /00b 0%,G'TIS dog-Aef U0MIB A [EGEl obztl, GS-L1-20

000°Ft gog/o00F %4'TIS dag-Aep PERICE R 1040y otz ], G4-L1-T30

000°FE gog/oor %Y TS Q9ag-Ae[ DSMOY[B] BN obzt], €8-L1-30

000°FE S9E/66¢ 0, GT1s ag-Ae[ J1aAmog PLARQ oFat], €C-L1-20

000°'VE £ta/oob AR 2ag-Ae[ ojaouog T B[aWE] obatl, GG-L1-30

000°29 L169/48¢ %GTlS ag-AR[ 1Ied Alag % 'Hoedq 60151, g0-€2-20

0089% 665/S0t %5 TIS og-Aef 11 “A[eioy 29g Aep deool], LO-8T-80 a
00S9¥F 61/cob %5 TS ag-Aef S201N0SIY 18IS AL dcoob], Lo-€T-20

005'9% 0gT/0Th %G'eI= ag-Aep T S[BIDUI[Y 01Uy dcoot], L0-E2-20

005'9% teg/oth %5'e1s 29¢-AB[ 11 S[eIOUL[A] 0J2)UY qzook], L0-£2-T0 a
008°9F 18/58¢ %0'TIS dag-Aef uury, BT uuy dcoor], L0-E2-20 a
0059t g/aol %5'T1s dog-Aep MM ‘W BlIED qzoov], LO-te-T0 a
0059t 191/L0F %59'TIS ag-AR[ JMRUWLA UOSIapUIH] B0 qeootr], L0O-ET-T0 a
0059t Go1/4g6 %45'T1S 2ag-Aep XOD[IM preuoy dijiyg dqeool], L0-£2-30 a
0059 €51/GgE %S'TIS aag-Aef XOI[IM, BRI plaeqg L0-£5-50 d
0059 1cL/gib %S'TIS aog-Arf 11 9HYM 99 PIRyOR] gz00¥], L0-E8-80 a
005°9F Fgi/vob 9%5'TIS doq-Aer UM uear BUI[IAL qzoob], L0-£2-20 a
0059t CL/zov %YaIS Qa(-Ae[ Jaqey ASP{IIM T BSAIa], dqzootb], L0-E2-T0 a
0059t gzS/Fob 95 T1s ag-AR[ AJ[[IIM ‘0 eURI(] } 'V PlARQ deoot], L0-£T-30 a
00591 9eS/ ot %Sa1ISs dog-AR[ LETEEELT EIEN) ALI_], gaoob], L0-£T-T0 d
0059b 96t /o0t %5 a1S oog-Ar[ EETEEENT "L JIpes gzoob], L0-£T-20 d
0059t Lg/¥ge %Y'TIs dag-Aef L[ M q 1aqoy FECLAR L0-£2-20 d
005 gF Pes/ror %9TIs 29g-ARp AOPOM 1 [ECHENR gaoob], L0-ET-20 a
005 9% o1/zof¥ %9'T1S dag-Aef LETEEENN d QUIBIIOT qeoob], L0-£2-20 d
005 oF 191/80F (A dag-Ae[ LETNEERN YV pAor fqeool], L0-8T-T0 a
005 gF 18/78¢ %STIS dag-Ae[ AIPPOM QUAB M, uyor geoob], L0-88-20 d
0059 otS/rot oG E1s oag-Aef LETREEN N Soue gazoob], Z0-82-50 a
00S9F 661/ob 9%STIS og-Aer LEINEEN 1 AIBD) qzoob], L0-£T-T0 a
0049 ror /ol %5 TIs ag-Aep UBLIZNS SIMI] Al19a0g qgaoob], L0-£2-20 d
0059¥F ott/oov %S TIS aag-Aer F1aqnids T ploury qaool], L0-E2-20 a
00S9F oa/oor %G TIS g -Ae( Pumd 1 uesng fqeoob], L0-Eg-20 4

08/25/2023



,
)
£ & O
[0 A
T, R
.y %%
C,b © (SR
2% ©%
%O I32) NW =
b % 7%
3 s
000'09 wI10LZ 005'TIS Jog-AR[ 171 S|eIRutiA Gunog SiebL 1£-91-80
ol 0T [sTe5] [Eut %5 'e15 aog-Ael 11 S[eIeulN Aunog vovretL TL8-L1-80
059°62 905/58% AEE aog-AB( T S[edauL AUnod VoL T LG-L1-80
0551t 905/58¢ %G TIS Pag-Ael Y1 S[eoutiy AUnoH VoratlL & L5-L1-80
014°81 905/588 0,5 ars og-Aef Y11 sjeIautiy Aunog VOVE oL £8-L1-30
.79’ 006,698 29,5215 oag-Aer T [ePulN 19510W0S FAT 95-L1-20
tro 6k LIS fo¥S 0, G TES 20¢-AB[ Y11 SRIn0saY PoOMIBATY PAZAN 9G-L1-80
Troov 00%/09% 9ETIS og-AR[ 1 u] VS0 AXO TPatl 9G-L1-T0

08/25/2023



WW-6A APINGlZ o8 950082 8 5 1
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. RPT85
Well Pad Name: RPT8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 7/22/2023 Date Permit Application Filed: 8/1/2023
Notice of:

PERMIT FOR ANY O CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[0 PERSONAL REGISTERED [0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP”) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice 1 WSSP Notice [E&S Plan Notice [ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNER(s) O COAL OWNER OR LESSEE

Name: SEE ATTACHED LIST Exhibit 6A Name:

Address: Address:

Name: [0 COAL OPERATOR

Address: Name: s AP
Address: ogC8 o8

SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) LG 3

Name: SEE ATTACHED LIST Exhibit 6A SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELI \ 'LTSL

Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s) ‘\\3% 1 g
Name: SEE ATTAGHED LIST Exhibit 6A a&‘fﬂeﬂ\xedi\oo

Name: Address: 3 063“@_?‘0

Address: W o
O0OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAIYSAS STORAGE FIELD

[0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:

Name: Address:

Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. RPTe-5
Well Pad Name: RPT8

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57™ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet (5)f a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the de eﬁﬁ%r{((sﬂ'ﬁl be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the bof) @y of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircu]@.ﬁ\r&’dlus ext- 4§k upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spig ;_'lAI'He dep%rtment may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measurk!walcilities gﬁ\p‘?g@@kes to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if siafl impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (¢) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of thisNecg ?I‘,ranothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Wa@ﬂ‘)fct Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section. (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (¢) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. RPT85

Well Pad Name: RPT8
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (¢) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (¢) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (¢) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within é%lrty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) nwcﬁl gﬂﬂt@h comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

e ©
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas a 0. e
Department of Environmental Protection p\\%‘ o
601 57" St. SE PR G
Charleston, WV 25304 o 0% P
(304) 926-0450 ms’“O“‘“

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been

submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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Ww-aa aprno. 474 9502851

(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. RPT&-5
Well Pad Name; RPT8

Notice is hereby given by:

- Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc - 429 Simonton Rd. P.O. Box 129
e perator: eSS
Te]ephone: 304-628-3111 Ellenboro, WV 26346
i]: epotesta@jaybeeoil.com imile: 304-628-3119
mail: acsimilie:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will

appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wyv.gov.

_lmllllllllllllillll!lIilIlllll!ll"l|Flllgégmllllillllillll_
g ial s . o .
s f“’ Nmpubﬁgﬁé?;e Of West Virginia g Subscribed and sworn before me this 2= day of _\,'uilc,il , 2023
£ @k Theresa K Ritter g % .
SR M E D o, KN\ S Notary Public
S NE=5 WycommissionexpiresMay 12,203 E , '
SHITTTU g My Commission Expires. YN\ Gy 1D . QO

|
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DEEP WELL ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS
Below is alist of anticipated freshwater, saltwater, oil and gas, hydrogen sulfide, thief zones, high pressure
and volume zones and their expected depths

- Freshwater - 204’ (approx.)
- Big Injun -1,800’ (approx.)
- Gordon - 2,925 (approx.)

- Benson - 5,025 (approx.)

- Marcellus - 6,750’ (approx.)

Possible H2S Zones:
- Onondaga - 6,925’ (approx.)
- Huntersville - 7,350’ (approx.)
- Oriskany - 7,800’ (approx.)
- Helderburg - 7,925 (approx.)
- Newburg - 9,050’ (approx.)
- Medina - 10,050’ (approx.)
. Point Pleasant - 10,196’ (approx)

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

skl Size | BE¥ | - | Weight per f. | FOOTAGE: For AR | R
(n) | yeed (b/ft Deilling (8 @ | (CuFe)CTS

Conductor  |185/8"| NEW | J-55 87.5 Ib/t 30’ 30" 45 cu/CTS

Surface 133/8"| NEW | H40 48 Ib/ft 300' 300' 208 cu/f/CTS

Intermediate 1|8 5/8"| NEW | J-55 24 b/ ft 1,800' 1,800' 524.13 cWf/CTS

Intermediate 2

Production |5 1/2*| NEW | P-110 20 Ib/t 17,527 17,527 (3,029 cu/CTS

Tubing N/A (300 ft from surface)

Liners N/A

nticipa Cement
e Size (in) D:;——g;%'ﬁn Thi"zaﬁuess B‘"S—}j’i'ﬂ-m Mﬁrﬁfil g—;—_";—f Yield
—ameter (in} (in) Pressure (psi) (cu. ft./k)
Conductor | 18 5/g" 26" 0.435 2,250 50 Class A/L | 1.19/1.15 CF per sack
Surface 13 3/8" 17 1/2" 0.330 1,730 1,000  [Class A/L |1.161.15 CF persock
Intermediate 1| g 578" 11" 0.264 2,950 1,500  |Class A/L |1.191.14 CF por sack
Intermediate 2
Production | 5 4/ 77/8" 0.304 12,640 7,500 | Class A/L|1.191.27 CF persack
Tubing N/A
Liners N/A {E;:eﬁ‘
"?:f =
Deep Well Flaring Operations Standards & \\S)’b\ o
(Operations and Process Completed by Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.) A N OBQ::i ;‘?‘p@
RS

We do not anticipate using flaring for flow-back of the well. However, in the drilling progei‘-% flaring may
be used in situations required for safely drilling the well.

| Purpose

. This procedure shall apply to the commissioning of Surface Well Testing
equipment

08/25/2023




Jay-Bee Companies
Emily Potesta 304-203-0665
Regulatory Agent epotestal@jaybeeoil.com

1 297

i -
August 1, 2023 é“c
Permitting Office h /,’,é”‘/’g
Office of Oil and Gas G RECEIVED
WYV Department of Environmental Protection 'ce of Git and Ggs
601 57t St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304 AUG 0 2 2023
wv Depanmgaﬂ; of

Envi o
Re: API# - 47-095-02851 — Jay-Bee Qil & Gas RPT8-5 Well Permit Mrgﬁ?ﬁggﬁ%ﬂ"'meﬂ'or'

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is Jay-Bee Qil & Gas, Inc.’s RPT8-5 Well Permit Modification. This
modification is to extend the lateral length for the RPT8-5 Well, by including a newly
leased parcel. The following updated documents are included:

e Application Fees Check, including expedited fee
WW-6B
Well Bore
WW-6A1
Required Notices & Certified Mail Receipts
WSSP exhibit updates
Plat and Mylar

If any further documentation is needed or you have any further questions, please
contact me either by email at epotesta@jaybeeoil.com, or by phone at 304-203-0665. I
appreciate your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

F‘.‘ECE'%....\.,..
Offi CEVED
2 Hics of Gil ang ¢ .

Emily Potesta '
Regulatory Agent

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc., 3570 Shields Hill Road, Cairo, WV 26337 ~ Phone 304-628-3111
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Jay-Bee Companies
Emily Potesta 304-203-0665
Regulatory Agent epotestal@jaybeeoil.com

August 17, 2023

Permitting Office

Office of Oil and Gas

WYV Department of Environmental Protection
601 57t St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: API# — 47-095-02851 and 47-095-02852 — Jay-Bee Oil & Gas RPT8-5 & RPT8-6
Well Permit Modification

Dear Cragin —

Enclosed are 2 checks for the RPT8-5 and RPT8-6 modification applications. Our
apologies on delay in getting these to your office.

If any further documentation is needed or you have any further questions, please
contact me either by email at epotesta@jaybeeoil.com, or by phone at 304-203-0665. I
appreciate your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

AUG 21 2023

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Emily Potesta
Regulatory Agent

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc., 3570 Shields Hill Road, Cairo, WV 26337 ~ Phone 304-628-3111
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